

IMAGINIT Technologies and Bluebeam Partnership Enables Better Collaboration for Design and Make Companies Across North America

BALTIMORE, MD — **June 28, 2024** — <u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u> now offers <u>Bluebeam's</u> industry-leading solutions for the architecture, engineering, construction (AEC), and manufacturing industries providing customers with a single partner for all their Bluebeam and Autodesk subscriptions. As IMAGINIT continues to expand its Autodesk software adoption, implementation and support services, customers can enjoy a 'one-stop-shop' for design engineering solutions that streamline project workflows and enhance collaboration.

"Our partnership with Bluebeam represents a significant step forward in our mission to provide customers with integrated, cloud-powered expertise and solutions that unlock the full potential of their data," says Bill Zavadil, president and chief operating officer, IMAGINIT Technologies. "By combining Bluebeam's powerful collaboration tools with our team's expert level knowledge of Autodesk products and platform, we are improving our customers' project outcomes across the AEC, manufacturing, utilities and government sectors."

Bluebeam's tools are widely recognized as the industry standard for digital project collaboration, enabling users to easily create, mark up, and share PDF documents. They allow teams to streamline project workflows, reduce paper usage, and improve communication among project stakeholders. IMAGINIT offers training and implementation services for Bluebeam products as well as self-paced learning content delivered via their ProductivityNOW learning management platform.

"We're excited about the value that IMAGINIT brings to Bluebeam customers not only because of their extensive footprint in the US and Canada, but also because of their deep knowledge across various industries," says Curt Bramel, Bluebeams's senior director of global channel sales. "Because IMAGINIT's customer base spans across AEC, manufacturing, utilities and government sectors, they have the expertise and credibility to recommend technology that helps customers solve industry specific challenges which presents an opportunity to expand the use of Bluebeam products in the design and make community."

For more information about IMAGINIT Technologies and its new partnership with Bluebeam, visit www.imaginit.com/bluebeam or talk to an IMAGINIT expert at 1-800-356-9050.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing, and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivaled industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

About Rand Worldwide

<u>Rand Worldwide</u> is one of the world's leading providers of professional services and technology to the engineering community, targeting organizations in the building, infrastructure and manufacturing industries.

About Bluebeam, Inc.

<u>Bluebeam</u> pushes the boundaries of innovation, developing smart, simple project efficiency and collaboration solutions for design and construction professionals worldwide. Since 2002, Bluebeam has made desktop, mobile and cloud-based solutions for paperless workflows that improve project communication and streamline processes across the entire project lifecycle. Trusted by over 3 million individuals in more than 160 countries, Bluebeam's solutions advance the way professionals work, manage and collaborate on projects digitally. Founded in Pasadena, CA, Bluebeam has grown to seven offices globally. Bluebeam is part of the <u>Nemetschek Group</u>.

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone 508-663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com